We are pleased to announce that our company has received a domestic work order / 
contract for Supply and installation of Acoustic Chamber at The Institute of Defence 
Studies and Research (IDSR), Gujarat University, Navarangpura, Ahmedabad, 
Ahmedabad City, Gujarat-380009, India, to worth approximately Rs. 2,02,95,996/-

(Rupees Two Crore Two Lakh Ninety Five Thousand Nine Hundred and Ninety Six 
Only), Inclusive of all Duties and Taxes. 

We request you to take the above information on your records. 

Yours faithfully, 
For Envirotech Systems Limited 

Manoj Kumar Gupta 
Managing Director 
Date: 21th January 2026 

Regd.

[...]

Nature of order(s) / contract(s) Supply and installation of Acoustic Chamber. 

Whether domestic or international Domestic 

Time period by which the 
order(s)/contract(s) is to be executed 

Mutually Agreed. 

Broad consideration or size of the 
order(s)/contract(s) 

Rs. 2,02,95,996/- (Rupees Two Crore Two Lakh 

Ninety Five Thousand Nine Hundred and 
Ninety Six Only), Inclusive of all Duties and
Taxes. 

Whether the promoter/ promoter group / 
group companies have any interest in the 
entity that awarded the 
order(s)/contract(s) If yes, nature of 
interest and details thereof 

No 

Whether the order(s)/contract(s) would